

CNR WBUD01-000339-2022, J.O. CODE WB00874

**Sess. Case no.14/2022
Present:-Basant Sharma,
ADJ, FTC-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**

07/ 20.04.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 1 & 2.

Accd persons Santosh Mahanta @ Mukhia @ Madhusudhan and Sukumar Ghosh are produced from JC and they are taken into custody.

Ld P.P and Ld. Advocates for accd persons are also present.

IO is also present.

Ld P.P files hajira one witness.

Ajit Kr. Ghosh is examined in chief in part and released for the day.

Ld P.P files a petition for recording the evidence of this witness after production of seized articles.

Heard both sides.

No objection raised.

Therefore, the prayer is considered and allowed.

The examination in chief of PW1 is deferred in view of the prayer made by the prosecution.

Ld advocate for accd persons files a petition U/s.231 (2) crPC for examination of CSW nos. 1,2 & 3.

Let it be kept with the record.

In view of the prayer of the prosecution the schedule dates fixed on 21.04.22 and 22.04.22 are cancelled .

Fix 03.06.22 for evidence of CSW.1 and production.

Fix 04.06.22 for evidence of CSWs. 2 & 3 and production.

Accused persons will remain as before.

Dictated by me.

Judge

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**

