

Sess. Case no. 14/2022

CNR WBUD01-000339-2022, J.O. CODE WB00874

Present : Basant Sharma,
ADJ,FTC-I,
Raiganj, U/D.

13/22.07.2022

The case recored is put up by petition.

Ld advocate for accd Sukumar Ghosh files a petition stating that today, ie.on 22.07.22 he intends to attend the Shradh ceremony of his wife who died on 10.7.2022.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

In view of the prayer and the submission and on humanitarian ground of death of wife of the accused and in order to perform the Shradh ceremony of his wife, I think an opportunity should be given to the accd Sukumar Ghosh to perform Shradh ceremony of his wife at his residents today, i.e, on 22.07.22.

In such circumstances, the superintendent of Raiganj District correctional Home, Uttar Dinajpur is requested to make necessary arrangement so that the accd Sukumar Ghosh can attend Shradh ceremony of his late wife at his residence with sufficient an adequate police Escort.

The Police Escort shall remain with the accused till the completion of Shradh ceremony or till 05.00 pm and he shall be brought to the correctional home on the same day.

Let the copy of this order be sent to the superintendent of Raiganj District correctional Home, Uttar Dinajpur for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated by me

Judge,

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D.

Memo no. Date 22.07.22

Copy forwarded to the superintendent of Raiganj
District correctional Home, Uttar Dinajpur for information and taking
necessary action.

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D.