

CNR WBUD01-000339-2022 , J.O.CODE WB00874
SESS-14/2022

20/03.12.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons Santosh Mahanta@Mukhia@Madhusudhan and Sukumar Ghosh are produced from JC and they are taken into custody and remanded to JC. Prosecution files hazira of two witness.

Witness namely Kashinath Das witness no-2 who is examined in chief and cross is deferred. During examination signature of witness no-2 on the statement u/s 164crpc are marked as exbt-P/4(1),P/4(2),P/4(3),P/4(4),P/4(5) and P/4(6) Witness namely Fatik Ghosh witness no-3 who is examined in chief and cross is deferred as per prayer of 231(2)crpc. During examination signature of witness no-3 on the seizure list dt-18.10.21 is marked as exbt-P/3(1), Pair of chappal is marked as MO-I, wrist watch is marked as MO-II, improvised fire arm is marked as MO-III.

To 31.1.23 for evidence of witnessno-1.

To 02.2.23 for evidence of witnessno -2.

To 03.2.23 for evidence of witnessno-3.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

Latter/3.12.22

Accused person files a petition for supply copy of FSL and serological report, hd both sides, considered and allowed.

Let the xerox copy of FSL and serological report vide no-267/09/22/B10/SRL/RFSL/JPG dt-28.4.22 and vide no-17/09/22/SR dt 07/04/2022 be handed over to the accused person.

TO DATE.

