

Ref: Itahar PS Case No. - 650/21 dt 18.10.2021
CNR WBUD010003392022 , J.O.CODE WB00874
SESS 14/2022

28/18.03.2023

Accused persons Santosh Mahanta @ Mukhia @ Madhusudhan and Sukumar Ghosh are produced from JC and are taken into custody and remanded to JC. Prosecution files hazira with witnesses. Witness namely Chhaton Basak is examined and cross examined in full as PW - 5 and discharged.

Witness namely Raju Das is examined and cross examined in full as PW - 6 and discharged.

Witness namely Susanta Basak is examined and cross examined in full as PW - 7 and discharged.

TO 20.03.2023 for evidence of csw-8,9.

TO 21.03.2023 for evidence of csw-10,11.

TO 22.03.2023 for evidence of csw-12,13.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

Ref: Itahar PS Case No. - 650/21 dt 18.10.2021
CNR WBUD010003392022 , J.O.CODE WB00874
SESS 14/2022

29/20.03.2023

Accused persons Santosh Mahanta @ Mukhia @ Madhusudhan and Sukumar Ghosh are produced from JC and are taken into custody and remanded to JC. Prosecution files hazira with witnesses. Witness namely Munna Mali @ Kalu is examined and cross examined in full as PW - 8 and he consented that the signatures on the statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C. is marked as Ext-P6(1) & Ext-P6(2) discharged.

Witness namely Hara Mali is examined and cross examined in full as PW - 9 and discharged.

TO 21.03.2023 for evidence of csw-10,11.

TO 22.03.2023 for evidence of csw-12,13.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C