

Sessions 14 of 2022

21/ 21.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 10, 11.

Accused persons Santosh Mahanta @ Mukhia @ Madhusudhan and Sukumar Ghosh are produced from JC. They are taken into custody and remanded to JC till next date.

Prosecution is present by filing hazira of two witnesses namely Ariful Hosain and Gopan Kr. Barman.

Gopan Kr. Barman is examined as PW-10. During his examination his signature on seizure list dated 23.10.2021 is marked as Exbt. No. P-7(1) and Compact Disk which had contained the CC TV Footage which is marked as MO – IV.

Ariful Hosain is examined as PW-11. During his examination his signature on seizure list dated 23.10.2021 is marked as Exbt. No. P-7(2) and on Compact Disk, which marked as Exbt no. MO-IV(1). The certificate of Indian Evidence Act is marked as Exbt. No. P/8. Cross examination is full and discharged.

Todate (22.03.2023) for evidence of CSW no. 12, 13.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.

